NOTE: This is a SAMPLE syllabus/itinerary and may not be the most up-to-date
version. Please contact the faculty leader of this course for more recent information.

Tentative Travel Itinerary

March 2-11, 2018

Friday, March 2

Departure Boston to Paris (evening)

Saturday, March 3

Morning:  Arrival in Paris; Transport to Hotel

Afternoon: Orientation (CIEE)
Walking Tour of Paris-Left Bank (La Sorbonne,
Pantheon, Notre Dame)
Paris landmarks by boat: Bateau Mouches

Group dinner

Sunday, March 4

Morning: Visit famous Bio-Marche (Organic open-air market) on Rue
Raspail to purchase lunch for gfternoon trip to Fountainbleau and Chateau

Group Dinner

Monday, March 5

Morning: Sacre Coeur-Montmartre, Place Tertre, Musée de Montmartre
Group Lunch

Afternoon: Student Connect: conversation with French business students

Tuesday, March 6

Morning: Tour of the Marais and Victor Hugo Museum
Group Lunch

Afternoon: Company Visit or Parliamentary Visit
Pause-café with French business students

Wednesday, March 7

Morning: Company Visit (LVMH-Flagship store)
Group lunch
Afternoon Company visit (French fashion industry)

Evening: Louvre — Les grands maitres: David to Delacroix

Thursday, March 8

Morning Lecture: Les Amis de la Terre (ONG environnementale)
Afternoon: Musee de Branly

Group dinner

Friday, March 9

Morning Lecture: Agnes DeFéo (sociologist and filmmaker, associate
CADIS-EHESS, Paris)

Group Lunch

Afternoon: Musée de I’Immigration

Saturday, March 10

Morning: 90-minute cultural adventure




Afternoon: FREE TIME in Paris

Group Dinner and celebration

Sunday, March 11

Departure; Charles de Gaulle

Post-travel sessions

Session 1 (Date TBA)

Individual meeting with professor to discuss
Final oral presentation

Session 2 (Date TBA)

Final oral presentation with entire class




